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Circular 19

Meeting 25 U

Programme :

Date
Time
Menu
Venue
Invitee

Fellowship Meeting.

9th December 2021, Thursday.
8:15 PM.

High Tea..

Shree D. P. Doshi Rotary Greater Bhavan.

Rotarians, Anns and Annets.

Upcoming Meetings M

Programme :

Date

Programme :

Date

Birthdays:

05-Dec
05-Dec
05-Dec
05-Dec
07-Dec
11-Dec
11-Dec
12-Dec
12-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec

Anniversary:

04-Dec
04-Dec
04-Dec
05-Dec
05-Dec
07-Dec
07-Dec
08-Dec
08-Dec
08-Dec
08-Dec
09-Dec
09-Dec
10-Dec

2022-23 Board Declaration.
16th December 2021, Thursday.

District Membership Seminar for Cluster 1 & 2.

19th December 2021, Sunday.

r

Ann. Dr. Gopi Patel 94091 81711
Rtn. Nevil Vaishnav 98251 79938
Rtn. Prashant Parsana 98242 99499
Ann. Dr. Deepa Raja 98791 50066
Rtn. Rajesh Parekh 98243 52047
Ann. Mayuri Lodhia 99049 69704
Ann. Shweta Patel 98240 23562
Ann. Ishita Pobaru 97379 88881
Ann. Shilpa Patel 94281 56287
Rtn. Praful Gonhil 98250 78366
Mr. Maulik Sheth 92280 55555

Rtn.
Rtn.
Rin.
Rtn.
Rin.
Rin.
Rin.
Rtn.
Rtn.
Rtn.
Rtn.
Rtn.
Rtn.

4

Chandresh and Mayuri Tratiya
Bhavesh and Falguni Vegda
Bharat and Sonal Hapani
Amit and Swati Mehta
Hrishit and Hinal Amlani
Mihir and Roopa Nagrecha
Sunil and Shital Ambasana
Bhavesh and Parul Mehta
Ashish and Hetal Joshi
Vijesh and Pinkal Jadvani
Ravi and Ishita Ganatra
Haren and Shital Nandani
Rajesh and Krishna Somaiya

Dr. Bandish and Nidhi Jhala

92276 12384
98242 34233
98250 78998
98250 76392
99133 42364
98244 90990
98252 16305
99740 40257
94269 00500
99040 00000
98255 53058
98980 74429
98980 08095
94298 26695

63537 38273
98242 34211
99099 64424
96388 98692
99986 85673
99242 03690
96876 05180
83201 50929
99094 00050
97238 90869
94273 54643
92280 00000
94283 49293
94295 50396



SR COMMITTEE 2021-22

Club Trainer
P.P. Rin. Nilesh Sheth

Member Scrutiny
P.P. Rin. Dr. Ketan Bavishi
P.P. Rin. Darshan Lakhani

Global Grant
P.P. Rin. Sarju Patel
Rin. Manish Patel

Dist. Conference
P.P. Rin. Yash Rathod
Rin. Nevil Vaishnav

Vaccination / Polio
P.P. Ashvin Lodhiya
Rin. Aashish Joshi
Rin. Vimlesh Shah

Club Sports
P.P. Rin. Dipen Patel
Rin. Ravi Ganatra

Health / Medical

P.P. Rin. Dr. Yogesh Mehta
Dr. Kartik Sutariya

Rin. Dr. Rajiv Shah

Rin. Kishor Kundaria

Literacy

P.P. Praful Gohil

P.P. Rin. Pravin Patel
Rin. Rajen Shah

Rin. Kalpesh Bagdai

Environment
Rin. Ankur Sanghvi

C.SR.

P.P. Rin. Dipen Patel
P.P. Rin. Bharat Hapani
Rin. Kamalnayan Sojitra
Rin. Prashant Parsana
Rin. Rajesh Parsana

Fund Raising

P.P. Rin. Amit Raja
P.P. Yash Rathod

Rin. Chirag Patel

Rin. Jaydeep Vadher

Bhavan Chair
Rin. Binesh Patel

Interact / Rotaract
Rin. Apoorva Modi
Ann. Rajvi Bharad
Rin. Anup Joshi

Rin. Rushit Nathwani

Foundation Chair
P.P. Rin. Sarju Patel

Club Executive
Rin. Manish Patel

Club Membership
Rin. Ravi Chhotai

Club Service
Rin. Vishma Panchasara

Public Image Chair
Rin. Jaydeep Vadher

Wellness & Woman
Dr. Ami Mehta

Book/ Movie Talk

P.P. Rin. Dipak Kothari
P.P. Rin. Pravin Patel
Rin. Rajen Shah

Ann. Nivetha Amlani

10-Dec
11-Dec
12-Dec
12-Dec
14-Dec
14-Dec
15-Dec

Rtn. Dr. Ayushi Chavda - 94266 87260
Rtn. Gaurang and Shweta Patel 98258 04011 98240 23562
Rtn. Vishal and Avani Vasant 98253 04543 99799 17131
Rtn. Suketu and Tejal Kothari 98981 34889 94280 38680
Rtn. Anil and Jigna Savaliya 98250 82454 98250 82458
Rtn. Jatin and Shobha Bharad 98240 43708 90990 96427
Rtn. Vasant and Komal Ramani 98252 30521  0281-2451108

Fellowship Meeting:

A tfime where we all will be meeting and having a chit chat,
discussing about our busy days has come.

Let us all come forward in the fellowship meeting and have dinner
together.

Felicitation Review:

Felicitation meeting was held on 28th November 2021, Sunday at
Shree D.P. Doshi Rotary Greater Bhavan where all Rotary Club
Members were invited along with Dinner.

Two of Rotractors Rir. Dhanush and Rfr. Hemanth from Dist.3190:
Rotract Club of Shishu Mandir are attempting for Guinness Book of
World Record by cycling 25000+Kms in 200 days covering 29 states
& 3 Union Territories. Having started from Bangalore on Sunday 11th
July, they have completed 12000+ kms covering 17 States.

Rotary Prayer was delivered by President Rtn. Paresh Kalavadia.

Secretarial announcements were made by Secretary Rtn. Dr.
Hitesh Sapovadia.

Both the Rotracts were felicitated and were honored by our Rotary
members.

Vote of thanks was given by Secretary Rin. Hitesh Sapovadia
followed by National Anthem.




“>bdelloiH” Project Review:

Project 2:

Venue: Kansagara College.
Date: 30th November 2021.

. 2nd seminar of Rutugyanam was organized in reference to AKHIL BHARTIYA
VIDHYARTHI at Kansagra College on 30th November morning by Dr. Ameeben Mehta.

. The hall was jam packed and in short time Ameeben highlighted gist of Menstrual
Hygiene.

. Rtn. Seema Kalavadia, Ann. Mayuri Tratiya and Rfn. Ashini Modi's presence supported
the team.

. Ameeben had also thrown light for the use of Reusable pads.

Project 3:

Venue: Shala no. 48.
Date: 02nd December 2021.

. The seminar was taken by Ann. Dr. Amee Mehta, where she introduced the girls with
the hygiene management and how to live a healthy lifestyle.

. The girls were aged between 11 to 14 years.

. We are thankful to Rin. Ishita Chhotai for organizing the seminar.

. We are thankful to Ann. Devangi Modi for such a wonderful MOC.

. We are thankful to Rtn. Seema Kalavadia, Ann. Meera Sapovadia, Ann. Nitika

Nandani, Ann. Avani Mangtani, Ann. Rachna Punatar, Ann. Dr. Bindiya Mehta and
Rtn. Vishma Panchasara for sparing time and showing their support to the project.



Project 4:

Venue: Sarojini Naidu Girls High School.
Date: 03rd December 2021.

. The seminar was taken by Ann. Dr. Amee Mehta where she wonderfully explained all
the details regarding Hygiene Management.

. The strength was more than 200 girls.

. We are thankful to Rin. Ishita Chhotai for organizing the seminar.

. We are thankful to Ann. Rachna Punatar for such a wonderful MOC.

. We are thankful to Rth Seema Kalavadia and Rtn. Vishma Panchasara for sparing time

and showing their support to the project.



Know Your Board Member:
Rtn. Bhavesh Mehta.

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

1)

Spouse and Children Name: Parul Mehta and Annet Swayam
Mehta

Post in RCRG: International Director.

Hobbies: Reading.

Educational Qualification: Bachelor in Engineering.
You are Ace in: | am Jack of all but master of none.

No. Of languages you can speak and which are they: Hindi,
English and Gujarati.

Goal of life: Die Empty.

Your spouse’s one talent that you adore and one that you dislike: She is the best Cook in
the World.

Your dream holiday destination: Israel.

Name of lord/Guru that you have most faith on: Shree Krishna, Mahadev and Lord
Ganesha.

Your favourite beverage: Any Fruit Juice.

12v) Your favourite dresscode: Blazer.

Thought of the Week:
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