



# **GREATER**TIMES

WEEKLY NEWS LETTER OF ROTARY CLUB OF RAJKOT GREATER

(For internal circulation only)

# **Club President**

Rtn. Paresh Kalavadia +91 94262 01691 | designersview@yahoo.com

R.I. President Rtn. Shekhar Mehta

# **Club Secretary**

Rtn. Dr Hitesh Sapovadia +91 98253 28595 | drsapovadia111@gmail.com

## **District Governor**

Rtn. Santosh Pradhan

RI. District: 3060 | Year: 2021 - 2022

Club Number: 24912

Chartered: August 26, 1987

### Club President

### Rtn. Paresh Kalavadia

+91 94262 01691 designersview@yahoo.com

### Club Secretary

### Rtn. Dr Hitesh Sapovadia

+91 98253 28595

drsapovadia111@gmail.com

### Vice President

### Rtn. Ishita Chhotai

+91 97267 97978 ishita@chhotai.com

### Joint Secretary

### Rtn. Dr Priyanka Sutariya

+91 90999 44211 drpriyanka@skinexperts.in

### Immediate Past President

### Rtn. Mehul Nathvani

+91 94269 18628 mehulnathvani78@gmail.com

### **President Elect**

### Rtn. Kunal Ashok Mehta

+91 98244 77779 kunal.am1982@gmail.com

### **Treasurer**

### Rtn. Nilesh Bhojani

+91 98252 17496 nhbhojani@yahoo.co.in

### MSP Director

### Rtn. Ketan Kataria

+91 98250 76527 katariaketan\_7@yahoo.co.in

### Comm. Service Director

### Rtn. Vishma Panchasara

+91 99798 49920

Yamunagears@yahoo.com

### Vocational Director

### Rtn. Jaydev Shah

+91 98790 49518

shahjaydev@yahoo.com

# International Director Rtn. Bhavesh Mehta

+91 99740 40257 bhavesh242000@outlook.com

### Youth Director

### Rtn. Ashini Modi

+91 80007 01110 modi.ashini@gmail.com

### Club Director

### Rtn. Dr Anil Savalia

+91 98250 82454 dranilsavalia@yahoo.com

### Communication Director

### Rtn. Priyank Bharad

+91 90990 96426 priyankbharad@gmail.com

### Editor

### Ann. Rachna Punatar

+91 99786 34078

rachnapunatar0303@gmail.com

### Sergeant-At-Arms

### Rtn. Seema Kalavadia

+91 94274 35801 seema.kalavadia@gmail.com

# Circular 19

# **Meeting 25**

**Programme**: Fellowship Meeting.

Date : 9th December 2021, Thursday.

**Time** : 8:15 PM. **Menu** : High Tea..

Venue : Shree D. P. Doshi Rotary Greater Bhavan.

**Invitee**: Rotarians, Anns and Annets.

# **Upcoming Meetings**

Programme: 2022-23 Board Declaration.

Date: 16th December 2021, Thursday.

Programme: District Membership Seminar for Cluster 1 & 2.

Date : 19th December 2021, Sunday.

# **Birthdays:**

Ann. Dr. Gopi Patel	94091	81711
Rtn. Nevil Vaishnav	98251	79938
Rtn. Prashant Parsana	98242	99499
Ann. Dr. Deepa Raja	98791	50066
Rtn. Rajesh Parekh	98243	52047
Ann. Mayuri Lodhia	99049	69704
Ann. Shweta Patel	98240	23562
Ann. Ishita Pobaru	97379	88881
Ann. Shilpa Patel	94281	56287
Rtn. Praful Gohil	98250	78366
Mr. Maulik Sheth	92280	55555
	Rtn. Nevil Vaishnav Rtn. Prashant Parsana Ann. Dr. Deepa Raja Rtn. Rajesh Parekh Ann. Mayuri Lodhia Ann. Shweta Patel Ann. Ishita Pobaru Ann. Shilpa Patel Rtn. Praful Gohil	Rtn. Nevil Vaishnav 98251 Rtn. Prashant Parsana 98242 Ann. Dr. Deepa Raja 98791 Rtn. Rajesh Parekh 98243 Ann. Mayuri Lodhia 99049 Ann. Shweta Patel 98240 Ann. Ishita Pobaru 97379 Ann. Shilpa Patel 94281 Rtn. Praful Gohil 98250

# **Anniversary:**

04-Dec	Rtn. Chandresh and Mayuri Tratiya	92276 12384	63537 38273
04-Dec	Rtn. Bhavesh and Falguni Vegda	98242 34233	98242 34211
04-Dec	Rtn. Bharat and Sonal Hapani	98250 78998	99099 64424
05-Dec	Rtn. Amit and Swati Mehta	98250 76392	96388 98692
05-Dec	Rtn. Hrishit and Hinal Amlani	99133 42364	99986 85673
07-Dec	Rtn. Mihir and Roopa Nagrecha	98244 90990	99242 03690
07-Dec	Rtn. Sunil and Shital Ambasana	98252 16305	96876 05180
08-Dec	Rtn. Bhavesh and Parul Mehta	99740 40257	83201 50929
08-Dec	Rtn. Ashish and Hetal Joshi	94269 00500	99094 00050
08-Dec	Rtn. Vijesh and Pinkal Jadvani	99040 00000	97238 90869
08-Dec	Rtn. Ravi and Ishita Ganatra	98255 53058	94273 54643
09-Dec	Rtn. Haren and Shital Nandani	98980 74429	92280 00000
09-Dec	Rtn. Rajesh and Krishna Somaiya	98980 08095	94283 49293
10-Dec	Dr. Bandish and Nidhi Jhala	94298 26695	94295 50396

### **SR COMMITTEE 2021-22**

Club Trainer

P.P. Rtn. Nilesh Sheth

Member Scrutiny

P.P. Rtn. Dr. Ketan Bavishi P.P. Rtn. Darshan Lakhani

Global Grant

P.P. Rtn. Sarju Patel Rtn. Manish Patel

Dist. Conference

P.P. Rtn. Yash Rathod Rtn. Nevil Vaishnav

Vaccination / Polio

P.P. Ashvin Lodhiya Rtn. Aashish Joshi Rtn. Vimlesh Shah

Club Sports

P.P. Rtn. Dipen Patel Rtn. Ravi Ganatra

Health / Medical

P.P. Rtn. Dr. Yogesh Mehta Dr. Kartik Sutariya Rtn. Dr. Rajiv Shah Rtn. Kishor Kundaria

Literacy

P.P. Praful Gohil P.P. Rtn. Pravin Patel Rtn. Rajen Shah Rtn. Kalpesh Bagdai

Environment

Rtn. Ankur Sanghvi

C.S.R.

P.P. Rtn. Dipen Patel P.P. Rtn. Bharat Hapani Rtn. Kamalnayan Sojitra Rtn. Prashant Parsana Rtn. Rajesh Parsana

Fund Raising

P.P. Rtn. Amit Raja P.P. Yash Rathod Rtn. Chirag Patel Rtn. Jaydeep Vadher

Bhavan Chair

Rtn. Binesh Patel

Interact / Rotaract

Rtn. Apoorva Modi Ann. Rajvi Bharad Rtn. Anup Joshi Rtn. Rushit Nathwani

Foundation Chair

P.P. Rtn. Sarju Patel

Club Executive

Rtn. Manish Patel

Club Membership

Rtn. Ravi Chhotai

Club Service

Rtn. Vishma Panchasara

Public Image Chair

Rtn. Jaydeep Vadher

Wellness & Woman **Dr. Ami Mehta** 

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Book/ Movie Talk
P.P. Rtn. Dipak Kothari
P.P. Rtn. Pravin Patel
Rtn. Rajen Shah
Ann. Nivetha Amlani

10-Dec	Rtn. Dr. Ayushi Chavda	-	94266 87260
11-Dec	Rtn. Gaurang and Shweta Patel	98258 04011	98240 23562
12-Dec	Rtn. Vishal and Avani Vasant	98253 04543	99799 17131
12-Dec	Rtn. Suketu and Tejal Kothari	98981 34889	94280 38680
14-Dec	Rtn. Anil and Jigna Savaliya	98250 82454	98250 82458
14-Dec	Rtn. Jatin and Shobha Bharad	98240 43708	90990 96427
15-Dec	Rtn. Vasant and Komal Ramani	98252 30521	0281-2451108

# **Fellowship Meeting:**

- A time where we all will be meeting and having a chit chat, discussing about our busy days has come.
- Let us all come forward in the fellowship meeting and have dinner together.

### **Felicitation Review:**

- Felicitation meeting was held on 28th November 2021, Sunday at Shree D.P. Doshi Rotary Greater Bhavan where all Rotary Club Members were invited along with Dinner.
- Two of Rotractors Rtr. Dhanush and Rtr. Hemanth from Dist.3190: Rotract Club of Shishu Mandir are attempting for Guinness Book of World Record by cycling 25000+Kms in 200 days covering 29 states & 3 Union Territories. Having started from Bangalore on Sunday 11th July, they have completed 12000+ kms covering 17 States.
- Rotary Prayer was delivered by President Rtn. Paresh Kalavadia.
- Secretarial announcements were made by Secretary Rtn. Dr. Hitesh Sapovadia.
- Both the Rotracts were felicitated and were honored by our Rotary members.
- Vote of thanks was given by Secretary Rtn. Hitesh Sapovadia followed by National Anthem.





# "ઋતુજ્ઞાનમ" Project Review:

# **Project 2:**

Venue: Kansagara College. Date: 30th November 2021.

- 2nd seminar of Rutugyanam was organized in reference to AKHIL BHARTIYA VIDHYARTHI at Kansagra College on 30th November morning by Dr. Ameeben Mehta.
- The hall was jam packed and in short time Ameeben highlighted gist of Menstrual Hygiene.
- Rtn. Seema Kalavadia, Ann. Mayuri Tratiya and Rtn. Ashini Modi's presence supported the team.
- Ameeben had also thrown light for the use of Reusable pads.





# **Project 3:**

Venue: Shala no. 48.

Date: 02nd December 2021.

- The seminar was taken by **Ann. Dr. Amee Mehta**, where she introduced the girls with the hygiene management and how to live a healthy lifestyle.
- The girls were aged between 11 to 14 years.
- We are thankful to **Rtn. Ishita Chhotai for organizing the seminar.**
- We are thankful to Ann. Devangi Modi for such a wonderful MOC.
- We are thankful to Rtn. Seema Kalavadia, Ann. Meera Sapovadia, Ann. Nitika Nandani, Ann. Avani Mangtani, Ann. Rachna Punatar, Ann. Dr. Bindiya Mehta and Rtn. Vishma Panchasara for sparing time and showing their support to the project.







# **Project 4:**

# Venue: Sarojini Naidu Girls High School. Date: 03rd December 2021.

- The seminar was taken by **Ann. Dr. Amee Mehta** where she wonderfully explained all the details regarding Hygiene Management.
- The strength was more than 200 girls.
- We are thankful to **Rtn. Ishita Chhotai for organizing the seminar.**
- We are thankful to **Ann. Rachna Punatar** for such a wonderful MOC.
- We are thankful to Rtn Seema Kalavadia and Rtn. Vishma Panchasara for sparing time and showing their support to the project.





# Know Your Board Member: Rtn. Bhavesh Mehta.

- Spouse and Children Name: Parul Mehta and Annet Swayam Mehta
- 2) Post in RCRG: International Director.
- 3) Hobbies: Reading.
- 4) Educational Qualification: Bachelor in Engineering.
- 5) You are Ace in: I am Jack of all but master of none.
- 6) No. Of languages you can speak and which are they: Hindi, English and Gujarati.
- 7) Goal of life: Die Empty.
- 8) Your spouse's one talent that you adore and one that you dislike: She is the best Cook in the World.
- 9) Your dream holiday destination: Israel.
- 10) Name of lord/Guru that you have most faith on: Shree Krishna, Mahadev and Lord Ganesha.
- 11) Your favourite beverage: Any Fruit Juice.
- 12v) Your favourite dresscode: Blazer.

Thought of the Week:



# **Thought of the Week**



# GREATER TIMCS



